é%

2024H-3036H AL NG
TRACTORS 3

>

BAD BOY TRACTOR

PARTS LIST




MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

(CO NT E N T) 17 CLUTCH 71 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SHAFT
18 CLUTCH ROD 72 BEVEL GEAR CASE
ENGINE PART 19 CLUTCH PADAL 73 FRONT AXLE CASE
A01. CYLINDER BLOCK 20 CLUTCH HOUSING 74 FRONT AXLE
A02. OIL PAN 21 CENTER FRAME 75 FRONT DRIVE SHAFT
A03. CYLINDER HEAD 22 TRA ON CASE 76 FRONT DRIVE SHAFT-HST
A04. GEAR CASE 23 TRA ON CASE_HST 77 PST COVER
AO05. HEAD COVER 24 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE 78 TIE ROD
A06. OIL FILTER 25 REAR AXLE CASE 79 STEERING HANDLE
A07. OIL GAUGE 26 CLUTCH SHAFT 80 STEERING POST
A08. MAIN BEARING CASE 27 PROPELLER SHAFT 81 HYDRAULIC STEERING VALVE
A09. CAM SHAFT & IDLE SHAFT 28 PROPELLER SHAFT_HST 82 HYDRAULIC PUMP
A10. PISTON & CRANK SHAFT 29 HST 83 HYDRAULIC OIL LINE(SUCTION)
A11. FLYWHELL 30 FRONT SHAFT 84 HYDRAULIC OIL LINE(DELIVERY)
A12. FUEL CAM SHAFT & GOVERNOR SHAFT 31 FRONT SHAFT_HST 85 HYDRAULIC OIL LINE(STEERING)
A13. IDLE APPARATUS 32 PTO SHAFT 86 HYDRAULIC OIL LINE(HST)
A14. FUEL INJECTION PUMP 33 PTO SHAFT-HST 87 HYDRAULIC OIL LINE(HST)
A15. GOVERNOR 34 MID PTO 88 HYDRAULIC OIL LINE(CLUTCH HOUSING)
A16. SPEED CONTROL PLATE 35 MID PTO-HST 89 HYDRAULIC OIL LINE-HST
A17. INJECTOR & GLOW PLUG 37 REAR DIFFERENTIAL 90 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
A18. FEED PUMP 38 FRONT WHEEL PROPELLER SHAFT 91 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
A19. WATER PUMP FLANGE % THERMOSTAT 39 FRONT WHEEL PROPELLER SHAFT-HST | [92 HYDRAULIC PISTON
A20. WATER PUMP 40 2ND. SHAFT 93 FEED BACK LEVER
A21. ROCKER ARM Lil 2ND. SHAFT-HST 94 FEED BACK LEVER(POSITION)
A22. INTAKE MANIFOLD 42 3RD. SHAFT 95 CONTROL VALVE
A23. EXHAUST MANIFOLD 43 3RD. SHAFT-HST 96 POSITION VALVE
A24. STOP SOLENOID 44 4TH. SHAFT 97 3-POINT LINKAGE(LIFT LINK)
A25. ALTERNATOR & PULLY 45 4TH SHAFT-HST 98 LOWER LINK
A26. STARTING MOTOR 46 MAIN GEAR SHIFT FORK 99 3-POINT LINKAGE(TOP LINK)
A27. EXHAUST SILENCER 47 RANGE GEAR SHIFT FORK 100 CHECK CHAIN
A28. TURBO CHARGER & EXHAUST SILENCER 48 PTO GEAR SHIFT FORK 101 DRAW BAR
A29. COOLING PAN 49 PTO GEAR SHIFT FORK-HST 102 PTO PROTECTOR
A30. OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 50 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SHIFTFORK 103 HOOD
A31. OIL PIPE 51 REAR AXLE ASSY 104 PANEL COVER
53 BRAKE ROD 105 SHUTTER PLATE
54 BRAKE PEDAL 106 LEVER GUIDE
TRACTOR PART 55 BRAKE SWITCH 107 LEVER GUIDE-HST
01 AIR CLEANER 56 SIDE BRAKE_EU 108 FENDER
02 COMP.MUFFLER 57 MAIN GEAR SHIFT LEVER 109 FENDER STAY
03 ACCELERATOR LEVER 58 NEUTRE HOLDER LINK-HST 110 FLOOR SEAT
05 FUEL TANK 59 F-R PEDAL-HST 11 SEAT
06 FUEL PIPE 60 CRUSE LEVER-HST 112 STEP
07 WATER PIPE 61 RANGE GEAR SHIFT LEVER 113 ROPS
08 RADIATOR 62 FRONT WHEEL DRIVE LEVER 115 SMV EMBLEM
09 RESERVE TANK 63 PTO GEAR SHIFT LEVER 118 FRONT WHEEL
10 BATTERY 64 HYDRAULIC CONTROL LEVER 119 REAR WHEEL
11 SWITCH 65 POSITION VALVE LEVER 120 DECAL
12 PANNEL BOARD 66 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK PEDAL 121 BALLAST WEIGHT
13 HEAD LIGHT 67 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK PEDAL-HST 122 REAR VIEW MIRROP
14 TAIL LIGHT 68 FRONT AXLE FRAME 123 SCV 2PORT
15 WINKER LIGHT 69 FRONT AXLE CASE
16 ELECTRICAL WIRING 70 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

PAGE 2



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

01.(AIR CLEANER)

lcue

]
No. [Part_Ne. Pant Mame [i@ty) Mh Wisn
1_|EA0000D43TA [ASSY CLEANER, AIR 1 X X
1-1 [EADODDORBSA FILTER ELIMENT ASS'Y 1 X X
4 [FEOZ0400004 HOSE, INLET x X
5 |FE02050000A HOSE. AIR CLEANER X X
6 |FEQ20600004 HOSE X X
T _123010-054000 BAND 3 X
8 |FE02080000A SPONGE 1 X
9123000054000 X

PAGE 3



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
02.(COMP.MUFFLER)

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q@'ty) 2024h 3026 | Remarks
4 |FE030400008 PIPE, EXHAUST 1 X X

5 |26106-080252 BOLT 2 X X MaX25
6 |HK0514000EA4 PIPE, GASKET 1 X X
7_|26014-080202 BOLT 1 X X Max20

PAGE 4



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD

BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

03-2.(ACCELERATOR LEVER) - HST

i
5 U

13 625

P20-1

1 - 9
v 1]
z 2324 20
;o
L
v 19 18
Sy
8
16 v
26
No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024n 30260 | pamarks
1 _|FE04010000A BRACKET ACCEL 1 X X
2 |FEO04 ROD, ACCEL 1 X X
3 |FE04030000A SPRING, PLATE 2 X X
4 |TA0D044967A ARM, ACCELERATOR 1 X X
| § |FE04050000A WASHER, ACCEL 1 X X
| 6 |22157-080000 'WASHER, PLAIN 1 X X
| 7 |26716-080002 NUT 2 X X
8 |TAOD049127A BRACKET, LINK 1 X X
9 |TA00049164A SPRING 1 X X
10 |TA00049134A LINK, ACCEL X X
| 11 |22360-100000 PIN, SNAP X X
| 12 |26013-080202 BOLT X X
13 |FE04140000B LEVER, ACCEL X X
14 |TA00044439A GRIP 1 X X
15 [22351-050020 PIN, SPRING 1 X X
16 |TA00049130A ROD A 1 X X
17 |FE04180000A CONNECTOR 1 X X
| 18 |26712-060002 NUT 2 X X
19 |22360-080000 PIN, SNAP 1 X X
20 |TAOD051995A LINK A 1 X X
21 |22157-060000 'WASHER, PLAIN 1 X X
22 |TA0D049131A ROD B 1 X X
| 23 |22117-060000 WASHER, PLAIN 6 X X
| 24 |22417-160160 COTTER PIN 5 X X
25 |22351-030020 PIN, SPRING 1 X X
26 |26013-080352 BOLT 2 X X
27 |TA00049203B LINK 1 X X
28 |TA00050774C 'WIRE 1 X
28 |T WIRE 1 X

PAGE S5



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

05.(FUEL TANK)

2—eH) 1
“
18
3 f \
A i) i)
I 1
‘ ]
e 9
: P
1 T
' P105-1
| [ {.
1 ¢ ) /iy ;
7, = (A
1 8 e [Nl ‘|I‘
- ~ . ‘:
[ b
. N / 0
o |k
1 [ 1P
-
&l 4
No. [Part No. Part Name |_LQ'ty) 2024n 3026h Remarks
1 |FE06010000B ASS'Y TANK, FUEL 1 X X
2 |F TRAY, FUEL 1 X X
3 |F HOSE 1 X X
4 |FE06040000A NUT 4 X X
5 |HAQ0000016A GUAUGE, FUEL 1 X X
6 |26367-050002 NUT 5 X X M5
7 |TAODO3TBBOA ASS'Y CAP, FUEL 1 X X
8 |FEO7 TUBE, FUEL 1 X X
9 |23080-007000 CLIP, PIPE 2 X X
10 |FEB. COVER, HEAT TROOF 1 X X
11 |26014-080252 BOLT 4 X X MBX25
12 |TA00049180B ASS'Y, FUEL TANK 1 X X
13 |23080-013000 CLIP, PIPE 1 X X
14 |TA00049181B HOSE 1 X X
15 |TA00017996A FUEL FILTER 1 X X

PAGE 6



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

06. (FUEL LINE)

Part_No. Pant Name

HK13010000C2

26106-080752

TAMOEIITA

23980-730330

HF20190000A

FE081200008B

23080-013000

26106-060122

e

¢3¢ | 3e [ 3¢ 3¢ [ 3¢ 3¢ | 3¢ | e

|| 0 | 2| |

23000-013000

PAGE 7



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

07.(WATER PIPE)

>

e e b

u———u———u—lg_

PAGES8



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

08.(RADIATOR)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024n 3026h
1 |EA00000401E ASS'Y RADIATOR 1 X X
3 |FE090300008 KIT SHRODU, FAN 1 X X
4 |26014-060162 BOLT 2 X X M6X16
| 5 |26106-060302 BOLT 2 X X M6EX30
6 |FE11220000A COLLAR 2 X X
7 |FE11230000A RUBBER 2 X X
| 8 |HRA1203300A4 CUSHION, RADIATOR 2 X X
11 _|FE09110000A TAPE, RADIATOR 5 X X
12 |FE09120000A TAPE, RADIATOR 1 X X

PAGE 9



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
09. (RESERVE TANK)

No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h
1_|CA09270000C2 ASS'Y TANK, RESERVE 1 X X
2 |CA09310000A4 CLIP, TANK 1 X X
3 |FE10020000A TUBE 1 X X
4 |23080-013000 CLIP 2 X X
| 5 |TB39260000A4 BAND, CORD 1 X X

PAGE 10



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

10.(BATTERY)

P08-01

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q@'ty) 2024h 3026 | Remarks
1 |FE11010000H BRACKER, BATTERY 1
1 |TA00063918A BRACKER, BATTERY 1 X X
2 |26013-100302 BOLT 4 X X M10X30
§ |FE11050000A ISOLATOR 1 X X
6 |H ASS'Y BATTERY 1 X X
8 |TTC4010000A4 CUSHION 2 X X
9 |HA00000075C CORD, BATTERY(+) 1 X X
11 |HA00000076C 'CORD, BATTERY(-) 1 X X Max12
| 12 |26106-080122 BOLT 1 X X
13 |FE11130000C BRAKET 1 X X
14 | TA0004449TA BOLT, HOOK 2 X X Mé
15 |26366-060002 NUT 2 X X
16 |FE11180000B NET, RADIATOR 1 X X
17_|FE11190000A ISOLATOR 2 X X
18 |FE11200000A BRAKET 1 X X Mex12
| 19 |26106-060122 BOLT 2 X X
20 |RAD0000709B BAND 1 X X

PAGE11



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

11-1.(SWITCH)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2400 610R
1 |TZC5140000A3 SWITCH, SAFETY 2 X X
2 |HA00000012A SWITCH, SAFETY 1 X X
3 |23414-140000 GASKET 1 X X
5 |HA00000821A UNIT, FLASHER 1 X X
6 |HA00001727A UNIT, CONTROL 1 X X M6X20
| 7 |26014-060202 BOLT 2 X X
| 8 |RNG6310000A3 BUZZER 1 X X
9 |FTC5130000A3 RELAY 3 X X
10 |26023-050162 BOLT 1 X X
11 |FTB9160000A3 RELAY 2 X X M6X12
| 12 |26022-060122 N 2 X X

PAGE 12



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

S
« @, v -
i b
9 g
10
)
"-
5
%
1
12 €
T
4000
10 |
&
¥
pe
No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h
1_|TZC5140000A3 SWITCH, SAFETY 2 X X
5 |HA00000821A UNIT, FLASHER 1 X X
6 _|HAQ0001727A UNIT, CONTROL 1 X X
7 |26014-060202 BOLT 2 X X | mex20
9 |FTC5130000A3 RELAY 3 X X
10 |26023-050162 BOLT 3 X X | msxie
11_|FTB9160000A3 RELAY 2 X X
12 |26022-060122 BOLT 2 X X M6X12
13 |HA00000013A CONTROLLER(OPC) 1 X X

PAGE13



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

12. (PANEL BOARD)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |HA00001412A ASS'Y METER 1 X X
2 |22857-400080 SCREW, TAPPING 8 X X
3 [TTC5030000C3 'SWITCH, STARTER 1 X X
4 |HA00000067A SWITCH, COMBINAITON 1 X X
| 5 |FBK3510000A3 'SWITCH, HAZARD 1 X X
6 |TTC5190000A RUBBER 1 X X
7 _|TTDEES0000A RUBBER 1 X X
10 _|FEB 000A SWITCH 1
11 |HA0D0000173A SWITCH CRUSE 1 X X

PAGE 14



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

13. (HEAD RIGHT)

13
03.10.11.12

10128

10134

i

10144

TAD00410154

TADOO410164

_..“.....___AA_E

e e e R R b

(0 | 3 | | | n o | | | | | o |

PAGE15



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

14. (TAIL LIGHT)
P108-02
e I
)=
7 — “ .f:_'d
K -
Pi0&-0/
s - 03 gﬁﬂi
o~ e j—_,} Jye ."‘
T I/ ~03A{1

[
No. |[Part _Ne. Part Nams |iarty) ot
1_|TADGDITZTIA _[TAIL RAMP L ASS'Y
2 |TADODIT212A |TAIL RAMP R ASSY
3 _[TTD708000044 SCREW 8

PAGE 16



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

15.(WINKER LAMP)
2\
Ty \
. o\
v |l
i ;5
; i
S <
| g :
i r 2 Y
U 5
{
1
v
W'Fm No. Fart Name @y S Hah
1 _|HADDOO1756A (ASSY WINKER LAMP 2 X X

PAGE 17



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

16. (ELECTRICAL WIRING)

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 202th zsh
1 |HADOO016T4A ASS'Y WIRE HARNESS 1
1 |HADOO01675A ASS'Y WIRE HARNESS 1 X X
2 |FE1 BRAKET 1 X X
9 |T BAND, CORD & X X
10 [26337-050002 NUT 1 X X

PAGE 18



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

17. (CLUTCH)

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FE21010000A CLUTCH DISK ASS'Y 1 X X
2 |FE2 000A COMP. PLATE, P 1 X X
3 |26013-080162 BOLT 6 X X M8X16
4 |22351-080016 PIN, STRAIGHT 3 X X

PAGE 19



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

18. (CLUTCH ROD)

No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h
| 1 |FE22010000A BEARING, RELEASE 1 X X
2 |F HOLDER, BEARING 1 X X
3 |TA0DO19426A FORK, CLUTCH RELEASE 1 X X
4 |FE22040000A SPRING 1 X X
| 5 [TA00064347A SHAFT, CLUTCH ROD 1 X X
6 24311000120 O RING 1 X X
| 7 [26116-100504 BOLT 1 X X_| m10xs0
8 |26712-100002 NUT 1 X X M10
10 |TAOD019440A BOLT 2 X X
11 |22217-060000 'WASHER, SPRING 2 X X

PAGE 20



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

19. (CLUTCH PADAL)

[
No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h
| 1 [TA00063919A PEDAL, CLUTCH 1 X X
| 2 |FE23030000A SPRING, CLUTCH 1 X X
3 |FE2 ROD, CLUTCH 1 X X
4 |FE U_JOINT 1 X X
5 |TT67040000A4 NUT_L 1 X X | mizLH
| 6 |FE23080000A PIN_CLUTCH 1 X X
7 |22417-200160 COTTER PIN 1 X X
8 |22127-100000 WASHER 1 X X
9 |22486-100240 PIN, FASTENER 1 X X
10 |TCT: 3 COVER, PEDAL 1 X X
11_|TC73040000A4 WASHER 1 X X
12_|TC73030000A4 REVET 1 X X
13 |TA00017078B SHAFT, PEDAL 1 X X
14 |24311-000210 0_RING 4 X X

PAGE 21



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

20. (CLUTCH HOUSING)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FE240100008 HOUSING, CLUTCH 1 X X
2 |22312-080140 PIN, STRAIGHT 2 X X
3 |26013-100452 BOLT 2 X X M10X45
4 |26013-080452 BOLT 2 X X M8X45
5 |26013-080302 BOLT 1 X X M8X30
6 |26216-120252 STUD,BOLT 4 X X
7 |26116-080122 BOLT 1 X X M8X12
8 |23414-080000 PACKING 2 X X
| 9 |FE24100000A SEAL CAP 1 X X
| 10 |FE24110000C COVER, CLUTCH HOUSING 1 X X
| 11 |22312-060140 PIN, STRAIGHT 2 X X
| 12 |26013-080352 BOLT 4 X X MBX35
13 |26013-080502 BOLT 6 X X MBX50
14 |26116-080162 PLUG 1 X X M8X16
15 |FE24170000A BEARING CASE 1 X X
| 16 |26013-080162 BOLT 3 X X MBX16
17 _|24341-000530 O_RING 1 X X
18 |F PACKING, CLUTCH HOUSING 1 X X
19 _|TB26070000A PLUG 8 X X

PAGE 22



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

21. (CENTER FRAME)

~

== < < A"

i R |2 }Q(b 03\\04 06/

e 2 —

B\ N - 07

VAN s 7 &
3 v @
@
05

No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h
| 1 |TA0054902A COMP. FRAME, CENTER 1
| 1 |FE25010000L COMP. FRAME, CENTER 1 X
| 1 [TA00052578A COMP. FRAME, CENTER 1
1 _|TA00050188B COMP. FRAME, CENTER 1
1 COMP. FRAME, CENTER 1 M12X65
1_|TA0D0BO0274A COMP. FRAME, CENTER 1 X_ | m12xe5
2 |26013-120652 BOLT 2 X X
3 |26716-120002 NUT 8 X X | mi2x30
| 4 [22217-120000 WASHER, SPRING 8 X X | m12x25
| 5 [26013-120302 BOLT 8 X X
| 6 [26013.120252 BOLT 4 X X
| 7 [24550-025200 BUSH(25X28X20) 2 X X
8 |TA00049206A BRACKET 1 X X
9 |TAO0D003081A CLIP12 2 X X

PAGE 23



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

23-1. (TRANSMISSION CASE)
16
a0
VN 04
@ R
16 o 18 N\ .
. g 10
15 i & oA
P21-01 18 gl -
B v*
¥ L
9\ o 74 =tfar
o * i b , :
i iy e WY \
o 1- .
* .yll_f\ I \
. = [.,E |IJ‘ Iil-l
’ =k % e
13
AL L -
' 1
2
[
@) 2024n
1 x
4 X
1 x
1 X
2 x MBX1E
1 X
x
M10X30
A0
4 x
1 X
[PACKING. ASSYCOVER 1 X

PAGE 24



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
23-2. (TRANSMISSION CASE)

&

g
g

3¢ | | 3 3¢ (2 000 |2 | 200 {0 | 0 {0 |0 | 0 | |

PAGE 25



M

ODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

24. (DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE)

N = ]

13 ;-"

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FE29010000F CASE, DIFF. GEAR 1 X X
2 |F PACKING, CASE, DIFF. GEAR 1 X X
3 |26216-100352 STUD,BOLT 4 X X
4 |26216-100652 STUD,BOLT 2 X
| 4 |TA00052349A STUD,BOLT 2 X
| 5 |22217-100000 WASHER, SPRING 6 X X
| 6 |26716-100002 NUT 6 X X M10
7 _|26013-100402 BOLT 5 X X M10X40
8 |22312-060140 PIN, STRAIGHT 2 X X
9 |F HOLDER, DIFF. BRG. RH 1 X X
| 10 |26013-080252 BOLT 4 X X M8X25
| 11 |FE29100000A COVER, REAR 1 X X
12 |FE29110000A PACKING, COVER, REAR 1 X X
13 |26013-100302 BOLT 6 X X M10X30
14 |22312-060140 PIN, STRAIGHT 2 X X

PAGE 26



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

25. (REAR AXLE CASE)

L
@ it 1
.
P51-29
i A poi-n
=\ i1-30
>
a7
"
! | 2024n 30280
No_|Part_No. Part Name tarty)
3 |FEMO030000A PACKING. CASE, AXLE, RH 2 X X
4 |22312060140 PIN. STRAIGHT 4 X X
5 |26013-100352 [BOLT [] x M10X35
§_|26013-100502 BOLT 0 X M10X50
1 |26013-100802 BOLT 2 x Migxao

PAGE 27



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

26. (CLUTCH SHAFT)

.::-n—.--;.,,\ P20-11

,; Wl %_X\‘.r."'\f:‘@' JLLI ] & u _5”{‘*1

=S Baa S TSl

e S, (LR )
B — T s I_E‘m 2024h 3026h
| 1_|FE31010000A SHAFT, CLUTCH ! X 3
| 2 [24101.082044 T i : :
3 |22242-000200 CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL X : x
T Jre [GEAR, CLUTCH SHAFT : : 5

PAGE 28



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

28.(PROPELLER SHAFT)-HST

1
o))
9 | g ;
9 == d
€6 08600 (=5q 0
R et S\op i®
. g — b
5 = b
% & 8\ /
3 7 B \_,_jp‘e (o o
e\
o
4 2 6
No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 1A 'SHAFT, PROPELLER 1 X
1 |TAOD0S50482A SHAFT, PROPELLER 1
1 'SHAFT, PROPELLER 1 X
2 [FE COUPLING, BALL OUTER 2 X X
3 |22351-060032 PIN, SPRING 2 X X
4 |22351-035032 PIN, SPRING 2 X X
5 |FE COUPLING, BALL INNER 2 X X
6 |FE ‘GASKET, BALL JOINT 4 X X
7 |FE32070000A 'SUPPORT, GASKET 2 X X
8 |22252-000350 CIR CLIP, INTERNAL 2 X X
9 |24190-120001 BALL 8 X X

PAGE 29



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
29. (HST)

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 202th zsh

1 |TAD0049475A ASSY HST 1 X X

2 |26106-100752 BOLT 4 X X M10X75
3 |26013-100552 BOLT 5 X X M10X55
4 |TA00017828A STUD,BOLT 1 X X M10X60
§ |22217-100000 WASHER, SPRING 1 X X

6 |26716-100002 NUT 1 X X M10
7 |22312-060140 PIN, STRAIGHT 2 X X

PAGE 30



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

31. (FRONT SHAFT)-HST

P20-01

P20-11

6 5 7

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h

1 3A 'SHAFT, FRONT 1 X X

2 |RR19170000A3 BEARING, BALL 1 X X

3 |24101-062044 BEARING, BALL 1 X X 6204

4 |FE SEAL, CAP 1 X X

5 |TA00002954A 'SHAFT, FRONT 1 X X

6 |24101-062034 BEARING, BALL 1 X X 6203
| T |RR21110000A3 BEARING, BALL 1 X X

8 | TA00028848A SEAL, OIL 1 X X

PAGE 31



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

33. (PTO SHAFT)-HST

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024n 3026h
1 GEAR-SHAFT 1 X
2 |TT58010000A4 BEARING, BALL 1 X
3 |24101-063034 BEARING, BALL 1 X 6303
4 |24510-730320 BEARING, BALL 1 X
7 |FE37080000B CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1 X
8 |FE37090000A GEAR, 4WD 1 X
| 9 |22242-000250 CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1 X
10 |TA000314658 GEAR 1 X
13 |FGE8040000A WASHER 1 X
15 |FE37160000B 'SHAFT, PTO 1 X
16 |TT58010000A4 BEARING, BALL 1 X
17 _|24101-060074 BEARING, BALL 1 X 6007
18 |FE37130000A GEAR 1 X
19 |FE37200000A SEAL, OIL 1 X

PAGE 32



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

33. (PTO SHAFT)-HST

[
Wo. [Pan_No. Pan Wame @) )
1_|TADDDE0369A GEARSHAFT 1 X
2 _|TT88010000A4 BEARING, BALL 2 X
3 |24101-063034 BEARING, BALL 1 x
4 |m11mnm GEAR 1 X
5 |FE371600008 SHAFT, PTO 1 x
& |24101-080074 BEARING, BALL 1 x
7_|FE37200000A SEAL, OIL [ X
8 |F 1 X
9 _|z4510-730320 BEARING, BALL 1 %
10 |mmm 4WD 1 X
11 [TAOODSZ312A BUS X
12 |TADDOSZ314A GEAR X
13 | TADDOSG596A WASHER x
14 |22242.000250 CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL X
15 [TADOOSGS8AA GEAR X
B ciR cUP 1 X
17 |TAcooses7TA Cik cLP 1 X
18 [T BUSH(L] 1 X

PAGE 33



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

34. MID PTO

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h

1 |26013-100252 BOLT 4 X X
2 |22351-060016 PIN 1 X X
3 [FE SHAFT 1 X X
4 COVER 1 X X
5 |CTC1040000A BEARING, BALL 2 X X
6 |FE39340000A WASHER 1 X X
7 |FE39320000A GEAR, MID PTO 1 X X
7 |TA000524858 'GEAR, MID PTO 1

8 |FT39350000A MID PTO CASE PACKING 1 X X

PAGE 34



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

36. MID PTO-HST (OPTION)

2 N &7 .

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 7B CASE, MID PTO 1 X X
2 A SHAFT, GEAR 1 X X
3 |24101-062054 BEARING, BALL 1 X X 6205
4 |24101-062044 BEARING, BALL 1 X X 6204
5 |FE39060000A SEAL, MID PTO 1 X X
| 6 |22252-000520 CIR CLIP, INTERNAL 1 X X
| T |23887-120002 PLUG 1 X X
8 |23414-120000 PACKING 1 X X
9 |22312-080160 PIN, STRAIGHT 2 X X
11 _|27260-470001 SEAL CAP 1 X X
| 12 |26013-100352 BOLT 4 X X M10X35
13 |FE39300000A 'SHAFT, IDLE 1 X X
14 |22351-060016 PIN, SPRING 1 X X
15 |FE GEAR, M-PTO 1 X X
16 |CTC1040000A4 BEARING, BALL 2 X X
17 |FE39340000A COLLAR, THRUST 1 X X
18 |22252-000470 CIR CLIP, INTERNAL 1 X X
19 |FE39350000A PACKING 1 X X
20 |FE39020000A SEAL CAP 1 X X
21 2024h MID PTO KIT 1 X KIT
[ 22 |TAODOS58624A 3026h MID PTO KIT 1 X KIT

PAGE 35



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

37. (REAR DIFFERNTIAL)

6!‘.' il

P51-1%

[
2024h 30280
a'ty)
LL1 X
1 X
1
1 X
1 X
1
1 x X
1 X X
1 X X
2 X X
2 X X
2 X X
X X
X X
X x
X X
E X X 10897
X X 6009
X X Bo10
1 x X
1 X X
1 X X

PAGE 36



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

39. (FRONT WHEEL PROPELLER SHAFT)-HST

48 A,
,‘"Q‘H' 0

e
[ 2
o (P LR Yo - o
P
59 2 ——— i
C(%ﬂ O L] 1
YT b
&1 Y / P23-01
\J._n ¢ o
e\ o
uy
0@ /-
3
No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024n 3026h
1 |TAD0002973A 4WD SHAFT, 4WD 1 X X
2 |24121-062044 BEARING, BALL 1 X X
3 |22242-000200 CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1 X X
4 |TA00003033A BEARING 1 X X
§ |TA00003084A SEAL, OIL 1 X X
6 |FE42090000A 4WD GEAR, 4WD 1 X X
7 |22242-000190 CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1 X X
8 |TA00003042A CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1 X X
9 |22252-000420 CIR CLIP, INTERNAL 1 X X

PAGE 37



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

P23-01
| e RS 2\
| N o
2 3 / \
=)
0.2 \
(R3O
S) S
\ A\
1 \ \
P23-12
No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 A (13T-18T) GEAR-SHAFT 1 X X
2 |RR21110000A3 TMB204 , BALL 1 X X
3 [TT72040000A4 TMB302 , BALL 1 X X
4 |TAQ0002884A (27T) GEAR 1 X X
5 |22242-000200 CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1 X X
6 |TA00002958A (14T) GEAR 1 X X
7 _|22242-000180 CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1 X X

PAGE 38



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

43. 3(HST)(3RD.SHAFT)-HST
P23-01
P23-12
3
1
(R R(((N(:
2 4

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024n 3026h
1 (HST) SHAFT 1 X X
2 |24101-062044 BEARING, BALL 1 X X 6204
3 |24101-063044 BEARING, BALL 1 X X 6304
4 |FE460400008 (17-13) GEAR 1 X X
| 5 |TA00002852A COUPLING 1 X X
|6 |22252-000180 CIR CLIP, INTERNAL 1 X X

PAGE 389



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

45, 4(HST)(4TH. SHAFT)-HST

I
| No. [Part Ne. Part Mama liarty) e
1 |TADDOSZIZ4A (144 TGEM!-&HAFI’ 1 x
2 _|24101-062054 BEARING, BALL 1 X
3 |TT72040000A4 TMB302 BEARING, BALL 1 % 6205
4 |TADOS23434 {231 GEAR 1 x
5 |TADOODZBSZA COUPLING 1 X
| & |22252-000180 CHR CLIP, INTERNAL 1 X
| 7_[1ADoosz34za (TH GEAR 1 X
| & [22242-000280 CIR CLIP 4 X

PAGE 40



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
47. (RANGE GEAR SHIFT FORK)

[

No. [Par_Ha. Fart Wame i@y ik e
1_|FES1010000A ROD, FORK 1 X

1 _|TA00DS2347B ROD, FORK 1 X
2_|FE510200000 FORK, RANGE SHIFT 1 X X
3 |FES10300008 SPRING, STOPPER 1 X X
4 |u1tu-1m1 BALL 1 X X
5_|FE510500008 ARM, RANGE SHIFT 1 X X
6 |24311-000125 |0 RING 1 x XA

PAGE 41



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

49. PTO (HST)(PTO GEAR SHIFT FORK)-HST

No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h
| 1 [TA00003066A (HST) ROD, FORK 1 X X
2 |F PTO FORK, PTO SHIFT 1 X X
3 |FE510300008 SPRING, STOPPER 1 X X
4 |24190-100001 BALL 1 X X
| 5 [22272.000120 SNAPRING 1 X X
| 6 |FE53060000A PTO ARM, PTO SHIFT 1 X X
7 24311000125 O RING 1 X X

PAGE 42



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

50. (DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SHIFT FORK)

2)os

R
@ P24-08

o)

N Ak
No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h
4 |FE55040000C FORK, DIFF. LOCK SHIFT 1 X X
5 |FE55050000A SPRING 1 X X
6 _|F CLUTCH, DIFF. LOCK 1 X X

PAGE 43



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

51. (REAR AXLE ASSY)
7
(@
A~
6@?@
ey Yy
L !
4 J
\ » 0,'/0"
i 14 7
& €5
-
1
;
- {1
I | 2024h 3028h
no.lmt No. @'ty
1 _[FE300100004 x X
2 |FE300200004 x X
3 |FESTO10000A X X
4 [FESTO200004 1 x X
5 |24311-000210 2 X X
Fd .
:|: 1 X
1 X
1 X
& X X
1 X X
1 X X
B X X
4 X X
2 x X
2 X X
2 x X
2 X X
2 X X
x .
X X
x
x
S0X68X11.516 2 x X
24 24101062084 (&208) 2 X X
25 |FESO0S0000A 242 2 X X
26 |FES6040000A (570 2 X X
[ 27 lz4101-083074 (6307) 2 X X

PAGE 44



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

51. (REAR AXLE ASSY)

Part Name {arty) o I
IR CLIP, EXTERNAL % X
PACKING X X
PLUG X X
(LH.00) AS5'Y. REAR SHAFT 1 X
(LH,3100) ASSY, REAR SHAFT 1 X
_(RH,00) ASSY, REAR SHAFT 1 X
12 | TADOOS68168 [RH_3100) |ASS'Y, REAR SHAFT 1 X

PAGE 45



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

53. (BRAKE ROD)

14
05 08
N o 0 0304 02
N ) =S =N R £
N --g
-
o - P19-13 05
01 0304 02 06
ot o b e
“g
No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FE59010000A ROD, BRAKE FRONT 2 X X
2 |F ROD, BRAKE REAR 2 X
2 |TAO0039575A ROD, BRAKE REAR 2 X
3 |TC73080300A4 10x70 TURNBUCKLE 2 X X M10
4 |26716-100002 NUT 2 X X
5 |TT83010000A4 PIN, FASTENER 4 X X
6 |RRE4050000A4 PIN, SNAP 4 X X

PAGE 46



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

54. (BRAKE PEDAL)

~

D e

S\TE

-

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h

1 (ONE) PEDAL, BRAKE 1 X X
2 |22487-080400 PIN, JOINT 1 X X
3 |22417-200180 PIN, SPLIT 1 X X
4 |22272-000190 RING 1 X X
5 |FET1050000A COLLAR 1 X X
| 6 |22242-000240 CLIP 1 X X
| T |FE23040000A SPRING, BRAKE RETURN 2 X X
8 |TC73030000A REVET 2 X X
9 |TC73040000A WASHER 2 X X
10 |TC73050000A COVER, PEDAL 2 X X

PAGE 47



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

55. (BRAKE SWITCH)

a
\L_ y
IR
f O O ‘ v
J I
» &) s
!r_
0 - 2 'er
/’ﬁ 4
/ 02
b PII4-02
01
03
No. [Part Mo, Part Mame I.IE'UI 2024h 3026h
1 |‘ruw1m BRAKET SWITGH 1 X X
2 |TZC5110000A3 SWITCH 1 X X
3 [26366-080002 NUT 2 X X

PAGE 48



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

56. (SIDE BRAKE)

[
No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h
| 1 [TA00001403A LEVER, PARKING 1 X X
| 2 [TA00017080A WIRE 1 X X
3 |TAGD063921A BRAKET 1 X
3 BRAKET 1
| 3 [TA00063922A BRAKET 1 X_| M10x135
4 |26116-101352 BOLT 2 X X
| 5 [22217-100000 WASHER 2 X X_| m1o0x20
6 |26106-100202 BOLT 2 X X
7 |22486-100280 PIN, FASTENER 1 X X
8 |22417-200160 COTTER PIN 1 X X
9 [22127-100000 WASHER 1 X X

PAGE 49



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
58. (HST)(NEUTRE HOLDER LINK) - HST

Part Noe.
TADOO 70404

TAGOOTT D444
24107-068014
22242-000120

24550-025120
TAMO1TO3TA
26106-100352
26106-080182
TAMO17036C

TZCS
26712-100002
TAMOITOTIA
TATOL44364
TAD00170588
TAMO170E0C STAY, NEUTRAL SWITH

§
i

00 300 (200 | 200 (0 | 30 | 20 | 30§ 0 {0 | 2 {00 | 0 0 | 20
g | | o | o | | o | oo | 2 (oo | g |

EEERR

PAGE 50



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

59. - HST(F-R PEDAL)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024n 3026h
1 3A ASSY PEDAL, HST 1 X X
2 ASSY PEDAL, HST 1 X X
3 ASSY PEDAL, HST 1 X X
4 |24550-016100 BUSH 4 X X
| 5 |TA00D001508A COVER, PEDAL 2 X X
| 6 |TAQDD17361A WASHER 2 X X
| T |22242-000160 CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 2 X X
8 |TAO001T360A BUSH 1 X X
9 |22117-100000 'WASHER, PLAIN 2 X X
| 10 |22417-250220 COTTER PIN 2 X X
| 11 |TAQDD17051A ROD, A 1 X
| 11 | TAOD0S50553A ROD, A 1
11 _|TA00060284A ROD, A 1 X
12 |TAOD017053A ROD, B 1 X X
13 |TAODO17057A CUSHION, ROBBER 2 X X
14 |24550-010150 BUSH 1 X X
15 |22157-100000 'WASHER, PLAIN 1 X X
| 16 |26346-100002 U NUT 1 X X
17 |22117-100000 'WASHER, PLAIN 4 X X
18 |TAODO17172A DAMPER, HST 1 X X
19 |22127-080000 'WASHER, PLAIN 2 X X
20 |22417-250220 COTTER PIN 1 X X
| 22 |RR64050000A4 PIN, SNAP 2 X X
25 |24764-060000 NIPPLE, GREASE 2 X X M8X25
| 26 |26106-080252 BOLT 2 X X
[ 29 |TA00017038A STUD, BOLT 1 X X

PAGE 51



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

60. -HST(CRUSE LEVER)

| No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |H, A CRUISE MAGNET 1 X X
2 |TAO0017479A 'WASHER, PLAIN 1 X X
3 |26013-080252 BOLT 2 X X M8X25

PAGE 52



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
61. (RANGE GEAR SHIFT LEVER)

ulpm No. Pant Name oy i 2sh

1 [TADDOS48486A LEVER. RANGE SHIFT 1 X

3 |[TADOD1TTOSE GRIP, LEVER 1 X

4 [TABDDTG636A T6%50 HOSE 1 X %50
5 |FEaT0500008 SHIFTARM 1 x

6 |RN41050000A4 FLATE i X

T |26013-080202 BOLT 1 WaXZD
8§ |22381080000 FiN, SPRING 1

9 |22117-180000 WASHER, PLAIN 1

10 |mamn CIR CLIF, EXTERNAL 1

11 |26023.040102 [screw 1

PAGE 53



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

61-1. (RANGE GEAR SHIFT LEVER)

No. |Part  No. Part Name (Qty) 2024h 3026h
1 |TA00050527B LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1
1 |TAOOOG0306B LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1 X
3 |TAOOO17708B GRIP, LEVER 1 X 16X50
4 |TAO0016636A 16X50 HOSE 1 X
5 LEVER, SHIFT ARM 1 X
6 |RN41050000A4 PLATE 1 X MBX20
7 |26013-080202 BOLT 1 X
8 |22351-080030 PIN, SPRING 1 X
9 [22117-180000 PLAIN 1 X
10 (22242-000180 CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 1 X
|11 |26023-040102 SCREW 1 X

PAGE 54



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

62. (FRONT WHEEL DRIVE LEVER)

Vot B
o
s ©
o !
s
e
— T R
YAmy ©
2610 HEEH
No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FE68010000A 4WD ARM, 4WD SHIFT 1 X X
2 |24311-000125 O RING 1 X X
3 |F 4WD PLUG 1 X X
4 |23414-140000 PACKING 1 X X
5 |FE51030000B SPRING 1 X X
6 |24190-100001 BALL 1 X X
7 |FE68070000D 4WD LEVEL, 4WD CHANGE 1 X
7 |TA00050567B 4WD LEVEL, 4WD CHANGE 1
| 7 |TA00060187B 4WD LEVEL, 4WD CHANGE 1 X 16X80
| 8 |TAQDD16637A 16X80 HOSE 1 X X
| 9 |TA00017708B GRIP, LEVER 1 X X
10 |22351-080030 PIN, SPRING 1 X X
11 _|RN41050000A4 PLATE 1 X X M8X20
12 |26013-080202 BOLT 1 X X
13 |26023-040102 SCREW 1 X X

PAGE 55



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

63. (PTO GEAR SHIFT LEVER)

o

F il = .:%
SCPPE o

‘-“I/'-h o .')‘ 5 ‘/: e O e
LN vﬁ"f 7. [ W
i} ; (.:.A § -‘*‘_'&}'? f / ]

(aty)

d

e

E At

PR

%
;

.
:
g

I I I I

g

e B B O (1 LT ) e e

e R P e e A A

BC{ 0 [ | 0|0 {30 0 (| | e

E

PAGE 56



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

65. (POSITION CONTROL LEVER)

| No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |TA00019121B LEVER, HYD. CONTROL 1 X
1 |T LEVER, HYD. CONTROL 1 X
2 |TA00019119A 10x18x1.0 WASHER 1 X X
3 |TA00017710B GRIP, LEVER 1 X X 16X80
4 |TAO0016637A 16X80 HOSE 1 X X
5 |26023-040102 SCREW 1 X X
6 |RRD3060000A4 'SPRING 4 X X
| 7 |26366-080002 NUT 1 X X
| 8 |26712-080002 NUT 1 X X
9 |22127-080000 WASHER 1 X X

PAGE 57



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

67. (DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LEVER) - HST

[

No. [Part_No. Part Name [ia'ty) 20240

| 1 [TA00063927A Lever, DIFF. LOCK 1 X
3 |22360-160000 PIN, SNAP 1 X
4_|FE720500008 SPRING 1 X
5 |FE72060000A ROD, DIFF. LOCK 1 X
6 |22417-200160 COTTER PIN 1 X
7 |22360.080000 PIN, SNAP 1 X
8 _|VD05460000A [erIP 1 X

PAGE 58



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

67-1. (DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LEVER) - HST

B &
s
No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 3026h
1 |TAO0050519A Lever, DIFF. LOCK 1
1 |TAODD63924A Lever, DIFF. LOCK 1 X
2 |TAO0050564B SPRING 1 X
3 1A BOLT 1 X
4 |22360-080000 PIN, SNAP 1 X
5 |22417-200160 COTTER PIN 1 X
6 1A ROD, DIFF. LOCK 1 X
7 |VDO05460000A GRIP 1 X

PAGE 58



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

68. (FRONT AXLE FRAME)

) s [+ %
00 Sy A0, 4oz e
) @ g5
R 0o © &
| g
| 04
05
No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |TAO0064343A COMP. FRAME, FRONT 1 X
1 |TAOD0E4344A COMP. FRAME, FRONT 1 X
2 |TCD5320000A4 CLAMP, CORD 1 X X M10X25
3 |26013-100252 BOLT 16 X X
4 |22217-140000 WASHER 4 X X M14X40
5 |26116-140402 BOLT 4 X X M10X16
6 |26014-100162 BOLT 1 X X
7 |CA 4 CLIP 1 X X

PAGE 60



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q@'ty) 2024h i
1 |FE76010000B CASE, FRONT AXLE 1 X X
2 |FE76040000B ASSY HOLDER 1 X X
| 3 |24550-050200 BUSH 1 X X
4 |FE76060000A COLLAR, THRUST 1 X X
| § |26116-100252 BOLT 1 X X M10X25
6 |26716-100002 NUT 1 X X M10
7 |24321-000550 O RING 1 X X
8 |FE761000008 ASSY HOLDER 1 X X
| 9 |24550-065300 BUSH 1 X X
10 |FE76120000A COLLAR, THRUST 1 X X
11 |24321-000700 O RING 1 X X
12 |24764-060000 NIPPLE 1 X X
13 |24321-000650 O RING 1 X X

PAGE 61



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

70. (FRONT DIFFERENTIAL)

s ©  op
23“ '_ 21 02 120304 13
A /U e Q0@DR 000000 | 4
N O3 [ 01401 15
- g, =50
P69-01
[ 2024h 3026h

No. [Part  No. Part Name (@)

| 1 [24142.302050 BEARING, TAPER-ROLLER 2 X X
| 2 [TAD0OS0445A (2407} COLLAR 2 X X
| 3 [TADODEO444A (1.6T) COLLAR 2 X X
| 4-1 |TADOOBO44BA {8:1T) SHIM 2 x X
| 4-2 [TADOOEOMATA (0.21) SHIM 2 X X
| 4-3 [TAD0OGO44BA (0.37) SHIM 2 X X
[ 12 [FETT120000A COLLAR 1 X X
13 |FETT130000A NUT 1 X X
[ 14 [FETT140000 200408 SEAL. OIL 1 X X
15 |22252.000520 CIR CLIP, INTERNAL 1 X X
16 _|24164-000352 CIR CLIF, EXTERNAL 1 X X
| 18 [FETT180000A CASE, DIFF, FRONT 1 X X
19 |FETT190000A 2 X X
20 [FETT200000A i X X
21 |FETT210000A Fl X X
[ 22 24101060104 2 X 3 6010
23 |FETTZ30000A 1 X X
24 |FETT240000A 1 X X
| 25 [22351.050020 i X X
| 26 |FET72602008 GEAR, BEVEL 1 X X
27 |FETT260100A GEAR, BEVEL 1 X X

PAGE 62



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

71. (DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SHAFT)

01
=
‘g .
P10-24 =N
i B e A5 T \
5 s
P12-01 ‘i y /U J
i N F P Y
w0 " | PI3-02
y 02 -l
&, £
le N ]
03 3
% 04 Do
' - T
IBJ_ o‘
15 % =
58
R=210 PI3:01
Tl
[
[No. [Part_Na. Pant Mame i@ty 034h Wan
1 _FETE0100008 S5XTIN13.5 SEAL, DIL 2 x X
a Iﬂ!ﬂl-ﬂl‘]“ BEARING, BALL 2 X X a0
3 24101069094 BEARING, BALL 2 x X 809
4 22242000450 (CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 2 x X
§ |22252000680 CIR CLIP, INTERNAL 2 X X
§_|FET8060000A GEAR, BEVEL F z X X
7-1 |FET8070000A 08 SHIM 2 X X
7-2 |FET8080000A 10 SHIM 2 X X
7-3 [FET8090000A 12 SHIM 2 X X
14 |m1mm 14 SHIM 2 X X
11 |24101-062084 BEARING, BALL 2 X X
12 |22252-000620 CIR CLIP, INTERNAL 2 X X
13 [FE78130000A {16) BEVELF 2 x X
14 |:41n|-|m|m BEARI BALL 2 X .
15 [FET81500004 8 SHAFT, BEVEL GEAR 2 x X
16 24101063044 BEARING, BALL 2 X X

PAGE 63



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

72. (BEVEL GEAR CASE)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FE790100008 CASE, BEVEL GEAR 2 X X
2 |FE? GAGE, OIL 1 X X
3 |24311-000180 O RING 1 X X
4 |TA00049842A (STEEL) AIR BREATHER(STEEL) 1 X X
| 5 |22312-100200 PIN, STRAIGHT 2 X X
6 |24321-000850 O RING 2 X X
| T |26013-120352 BOLT 8 X X M12X35
8 |TAO0049843A PLUG 1 X X
9 |24311-000220 O RING 1 X X

PAGE 64



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

73.(FORNT AXLE CASE)

&

PTI-t5

6 22312100200

ga»uu——’g_

E e B B el b b

B Rt

1 _|26013-100282 |BOLT

PAGE 65



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

74. (FRONT AXLE)

P731

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FE81010000A ‘GEAR, BEVEL 2 X X
2 |FE81020000A ASSY SHAFT, FAXLE 2 X
2 |TA00039488B ASSY SHAFT, FAXLE 2 X 6206
3 |24101-062064 BEARING, BALL 2 X X 6205
4 |24101-06205 BEARING, BALL 2 X X
| 5 |FEB1060000A COLLAR, SET 4 X X
6 | TAODD44968BA (35x55x12) SEAL, OIL 2 X X
7-1 |FE81080000A 08 SHIM 2 X X
| 7-2 |FEB1090000A 1.0 SHIM, SHAFT 2 X X
| 7-3 |FEB1100000A 1.2 SHIM 2 X X
8-1 |FE78070000A 08 SHIM 2 X X
8-2 |FE78080000A 1.0 SHIM 2 X X
8-3 |[FE78090000A 1.2 SHIM 2 X X
8-4 |[FE78100000A 14 SHIM 2 X X
9 |22252-000550 'SNAP RING 2 X X

PAGE 66



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

76. (FRONT DRIVE SHAFT) - HST

P69-01

,,L, 2 17 24 13 15 14 16

3| 0 e (2|2 | 2

e | 3¢ | 3¢ | e e | 3¢ | 3

I (|

b e E e b

R (| 30 | | e |

PAGE 67



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

77. (PST COVER)

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024n 30z6h
1 |TADODE3932A |EOVER, TIE ROD 2 X X
2 |26013-080202 |BOL‘I' 8 X X MBX20

PAGE 68



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

78. (TIE ROD)

03 8 05
o >
S

) 4

-

9

PST CYLINDER

TIE ROD L ASS'Y

TIE ROD R ASS'Y

PIN STRAIGHT

NUT

COTTER PIN

Y LA A O

EAEAEE A b

EAE AR

BOLT

PAGE 69



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

79. (STEERING HANDLE)
A . 0
A 04
-1
| a1y l-'::l
i _
(-5 » =1
PRI -0 “3\:;
]
a
e
T pao-0l
6 =
5
No. |Part_No. Pant Name @ty) e b
| 1_|Tz29030000A1 [WHEEL, STEERING 1 X X
2 [22217-160000 HER, SPRING 1 X E
[ 3 [FEB7030000A |mmm&mu 1 X [
4 [Taocos3s4na CAP, STEERING 1 X X

PAGE 70




BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

MODEL 2024H - 3036H
80. (STEERING POST)

PIO5-0f

| No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h

1 |TAO0063935A SPRING 1 X X
| 2 |26013-080202 BOLT 4 X X M8X20
|3 |26106-100252 BOLT [] X X M10X25

PAGE 71




MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

81. PST UNIT (HYDRAULIC STEERING VALVE)
A
o by Q]|
[_) |
06 |
03 %8
2/ p8o-0i
Fd '| 1 :'
I” 5/ '.
S04 ;
05 & |
T e hm 2024h 3026h
Power Steering Unit ASSY STEERING, POWER X
B.5X2EN1.8 (WASHER L X
11.5X25%1.6 (WASHER L X
PET BOLT 4 X X
NUT L) X X M8
(CUSHION [ X X

PAGE 72



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

82. (HYDRAULIC PUMP)

3026h

B0 |

=k

PAGE 73



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
83. (HYDRAULIC OIL LINE (SUCTION))

:
:
3
’
e

MEx20

o
B

PAGE 74



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
84-2. (HYDRAULIC OIL LINE (DELIVERY))

Part  Name

PIPE, DELIVERY P
ASS 'Y PIPE, DELIVERY
ASS'Y PIPE, DELIVERY
CAP

0 RING

BOLT
0 RING

BOLT
BOLT, JOINT
10 |23414-160000 PACKING

S R R ]

E e e e
B[ 30| 3 |2 {10 (e (| e

PAGE 75



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

85. (HYDRAULIC OIL LINE (STEERING))

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FES30100008 PIPE, DELIVERY 1 X X
2 |FT33060000A4 JOINT, PIPE 1 X X
3 |24311-000140 O RING 1 X X
4 |FE930400008 PIPE 1
| 5§ |FE93050000B HOSE 1
7 |23000-022000 CLAMP, HOSE 2
| 8 |RRA4220000A4 JOINT, PIPE 2 X X
9 |F PST HOSE 2 X
9 |TAO0039946A PST HOSE 2 X
10 |TAOD0D3081A CLIP 2 X X

PAGE 76



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

86. (HYDRAULIC OIL LINE (HST))

P87-0 ¥

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |TAO0050304A (3/8) PIPE 1 X X
2 |TAOD050340A COVER, FILTER 1 X X
3 [TTA 4 8-Mar CONNECTOR 2 X X
4 |26014-080252 BOLT 2 X X

| 5 |TA00016986B CARTRIDGE, OIL FILTER 1 X X
6 |24190-100001 BALL 1 X X

| T |TA00015442A SPRING 1 X X
8 |23414-120000 PACKING 1 X X
9 |TAO0015441A BOLT 1 X X
10 |TA00053554C PIPE 1 X X

| 10 |TA0D053443C PIPE 1

|11 _|TAO0053807A 1/4-3/8 ADEAPTER 1 X X

PAGE 77



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

87. (HYDRAULIC OIL LINE )

P11-01
e
a
]
PB6-
©
No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 20240 3026h
1 |TAO0034802A HOSE 1 X X
2 |NT34620000A4 PF1/4-3/8 JOINT, PIPE 1 X X
3 |CEE4050000A4 8-Mar ELBOW(3/8) 1 X X
4 |TAO0D17476A HOSE 1 X
4 |TAO0D53554A HOSE 1 X
§ |FE95140000A OIL, COOLER 1 X X
6 |26366-080002 |BOLT 2 X X

PAGE 78



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

89. (HYDRAULIC OIL LINE (C/M))-HST

No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h

| 1 [TA00003097A PIPE 1 X

| 1 [TA00050525A PIPE 1

| 1 [TA00060282A PIPE 1 X

2 |F RING 1 X X

3 |24311-000160 O RING 1 X X

4 |24311-000180 O RING 1 X X | maxie
5 |26013-080162 BOLT 1 X X

6 |TA0D016988A CLAMP 2 X X

| 7 [TA00003094A HOSE, HYDRAULIC 1 X X

8 |TA0D003124A PIPE 1 X X

9 [24311-000200 O RING 1 X X | maxie
10 |26013-080162 BOLT 1 X X

| 11 [TA00051811A PIPE,AIR BREATHER 1 X X

12 |24311.000120 O RING 1 X X

| 13 [26013.080162 BOLT 1 X X

[ 14 [TA000208438 12X16X4.5 COLLAR 1 X X

PAGE 79



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

91. (HYDRAULIC CYLINDER)

13
12 2

n . SV 8

{

2024h 3028h
X X
(34X41X25) X X
(38x42X20) X X
x X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X x
x X
X X
X x
X X
X X

PAGE 80



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

92. (HYDRAULIC PISTON / LIFT ARM)

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |TA00022494B PISTON, HYD. 1 X X
2 O RING 1 X X
3 |TA00022681A RING, BACK UP 1 X X
4 |TA00022679A ROD, HYD. PISTON 1 X X
| 5 |TA00022493C 'SHAFT, HYD. ARM 1 X X
| 6 |TA00035391A O RING 1 X X
7 |24311-000380 O RING 1 X X
8 |TA000224968 ARM, LIFT LH 1 X X
9 |TA000224397B ARM, LIFT RH 1 X X
10 |22242-000320 CIR CLIP, EXTERNAL 2 X X
| 11 |TA00022366A ARM, HYDRAULIC 1 X X
12 |22351-060040 PIN, SPRING 1 X X
13 |TA00050297A COLLAR 1 X X

PAGE 81



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

94. (FEED BACK LEVER)(POSITION)

No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h
| 1 [TA00018854A LINK 1 X X
| 2 [TA00018858A CONTROL LEVER 1 X X

3 |TAGDO18862A SHAFT, FEED BACK 1 X X

4 |TA00018303A BRAKET ASS'Y 1 X X
| 5 [TA00018870C ARM, FEED BACK 1 X X
| 6 [TA00018867A ASS'Y, CONTROL ARM 1 X X
| 7 [26013.080202 BOLT 1 X X | max20
8 |TAO0D018871C ROD, FEED BACK 1 X X

9 |FEAD0120000A PIN, FEED BACK 1 X X

10 |24311-000110 O RING 2 X X
11_|22272-000070 SNAP RING 1 X X

12 |22242:000120 CIR CLIP.EXTERNAL 1 X X

13 |26712:080002 NUT 2 X X M8
14 |22360-080000 PIN, SNAP 1 X X

15 |22272-000080 SNAP RING 1 X X
16_|22242-000140 CIR CLIP.EXTERNAL 1 X X

PAGE 82



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

96. (POSITION VALVE)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |TA00019098C ASSY VALVE, POSITION 1 X X
2 |24311-000100 O RING 2 X X
3 |26013-080252 BOLT 2 X X M8X25
4 |TA00019112A 'SHAFT, HYD. ADJUST 1 X
| 4 |TA00039309A 'SHAFT, HYD. ADJUST 1 X
5 |T 4 HOLDER 1 X X
6 |24311-000120 O RING 1 X X
7 |22117-080000 WASHER 1 X X
8 |24311-000110 O RING 2 X X
| 9 |TA00019111A VALVE, STOP 1 X X
| 10 |22351-040012 PIN, SPRING 1 X X
| 11 |TA00019113B VALVE, SAFETY 1 X X
12 |23871-010000 PLUG 1 X X
13 |F CAP 1 X X
14 |F O RING 1 X X M8X25
15 |26013-080252 BOLT 2 X X M10
| 16 |26716-100002 NUT 1 X X
17 |7 4 GRIP 1 X X
18 | TA00050400A OIL GUIDE 1 X X

PAGE 83



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

97. (3-POINT LINKAGE(LIFT LINK))

(-
I | 20240 3026h

No.[Part_No. Pant Name [1ety)
| 1 |FEA0100008 ASSY ROD, LIFT RH X X
| 7_|FEAZ0T00008 ROD, LIFT LW 3 X
8 |TZETI00000A4 PIN, JOINT X X
8 |TTET010000A4 |PiN, sNAP 2 3

10 |22486-120350 PIN, FASTENER 2 X

11 |22417-250280 PIN STRAIGHT 2 X

PAGE 84



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
98. (LOWER LINK)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024n 3026h
1 |FEA30100008 PIN, LOWER LINK 1 X X
2 |26156-100404 BOLT 1 X X M10X40
3 |26716-100002 NUT 1 X X M10
4 |22217-100000 WASHER, SPRING 1 X X
| 5 |TA0D063336A COMP. LINK, LOWER 2 X X
| 6 |TB44030000B4 PIN, SET 2 X X
| T |TAODDG333TA BRAKET 1 X X
8 33A BRAKET 1 X X
9 |26014-120302 BOLT 6 X X M12X30
| 10 | TAQDD63334A COMP. HITCH 1 X X
11 |26013-120302 BOLT 4 X X

PAGE 85



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

99. (3-POINT LINKAGE(TOP LINK))

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FEA4010000A BRACKET, TOP LINK LH 1 X X
3 |26013-120302 BOLT 4 X X M12X30
4 |FEA4040000D ASSY LINK, TOP 1 X X
5 |TTE6130000B4 PIN, FASTENER 1 X X
6 |TJ30110000A4 PIN, SET 2 X X
11 |FEA4110000B HOLDER, TOP LINK 1 X X
12 |22157-100000 WASHER 2 X X
15 |26347-080002 U-NUT 1 X X

PAGE 86



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

100. (CHECK CHAIN)

®
N
P98-01 X

P98-05

|
No. [Part_No. Part Name lia'ty) 2024h 3026h
| 1 [26716-160002 NUT 2 X M16
2 [22217-160000 WASHER, SPRING 2 X
3 |22157-160000 WASHER 2 X
4_|FEAS5010000E ASSY CHECK CHAIN 2 X

PAGE 87



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

100-1. (CHECK CHAIN)
o ] .
—LQ)
No. |PartNo. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 2th
1 |TAD0050174B ‘CHECK-BAR 2
2 _|TADOD61392A ‘CHECK-BAR USs) 2 X

PAGE 88



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
101. (DRAW BAR)

@ whH
DRAWBAR
HITCH

PAGE 89



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

102. PTO (PTO PROTECTOR)

No. |Part _No. Part Name Q'ty) 20240 3026h
1_|TA0D063939A PTO [KIT COVER, PTO (&) 1 X X
4_|26013-080202 |BoLT | 4 X X | mex20

PAGE 90



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

103. (HOOD)

No. |Part No. Part Name (@'ty) 2024n 3026h
1 |TAO0063456A HOOD ASS'Y 1 X X
2 |TA00040935A FRONT MASK 1 X X
3 |TTD7090000A4 'SCREW 1 X X
4 |k A HORN 1 X X
| 8 [FEB0050100B COVER LH, UP 1 X X
| 10 [FEBO0G0100B COVER RH, UP 1 X X
| 12 [FEB0070100B COVER LH, UP 1 X X
14 |FEB0080100B COVER RH, UP 1 X X
16 |TADODG3TITA COVER, FUEL 1 X X
17 [22487-060500 PIN, FASTENER 1 X X
18 [22127-060000 WASHER 1 X X
19 [22417-160120 COTTER PIN 1 X X
| 20 [FEB0100000B SPRING 1 X X
21 |22587-350102 SCREW 1 X X
22 |TAO0DE4212A HINGE 1 X X
23 |22487-100200 PIN, FASTENER 2 X X
24 |22117-100000 WASHER 2 X X
25 [22417-200200 COTTER PIN 2 X X
26 [FEB0120000A SPRING 2 X X
31 |26366-080002 NUT 8 X X
32 [FEB0130000C HOOK 1 X X
33 [FEB0140000B LEVER 1 X X
| 34 [FEB0150000B SPRING 1 X X
35 [FT SPONGE 2 X X
36 |VDO05460000A4 GRIP 1 X X
37 [22127-100000 WASHER 2 X X
| 38 [22360-100000 PIN, SNAP 2 X X
| 39 [22360-120000 PIN, SNAP 2 X X
40 [FEBO160000A SPONGE 1 X X

PAGE 91



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

104. (PANEL COVER)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FEB1010000A COVER, PANEL 1 X X
2 |FEB1020000A COVER, PANEL 1 X X
3 |TCE9010000A4 SCREW 6 X X

PAGE 92




MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
105. (SHUTTER PLATE)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h

1 |TAO0063457A PILLAR, CENTER 1 X X

2 |FEB HOOK 2 X X

3 |FEB SPONGE 3 X X

4 |26013-100252 BOLT 2 X X M10X25
|5 |26577-080202 SCREW 4 X X

PAGE 93



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

107. (LEVER GUIDE) - HST

No. |Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FEB4010000B ASSY GUIDE, LEVER LH 1 X X
5 |F ASSY GUIDE, LEVER RH 1 X X
9 |TA00016323A HOLDER, HYD. LEVER UP 1 X X
10 |FEB4100000A HOLDER, HYD. LEVER DOWN 1 X X
| 11 |CE68060000A4 BOLT, FLANGE 2 X X
| 12 |22157-060000 WASHER 2 X X
| 13 |26366-060002 NUT 8 X X M6
14 |TAO0001332A INSERT BOLT 8 X X
15 |TA00016989B ‘GUIDE 1 X X

PAGE 94



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

108. (FENDER)

[
|@ty)

No. |Part No. Part Name 2024n 3026h
1 |TAO0063464A KIT FENDER LH (A) 1 X
1 |TAODO63465A KIT FENDER LH (A) 1 X
2 |TAOO063461A KIT FENDER RH (A) 1 X M8X20
2 |TA00063462A KIT FENDER RH (A) 1 X
| 4 |26014-080202 BOLT 4 X X
| 5 |FEB6050000A CUSHION 4 X X
| 6 |FEB606Q00D0A BOLT 4 X X
7 _|FEBBOT0000A HANDRAIL 2 X X
8 |22127-080000 WASHER 4 X X m3
9 |22217-080000 WASHER 4 X X
10 |26716-080002 NUT 4 X X
| 11 |TB40280000A4 RUBBER 4 X X
12 |TTD6650000A4 RUBBER 2 X X

PAGE 95



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

109. (FENDER STAY)

L T
oA )

PAGE 96



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

110. (FLOOR SEAT)

Pli4-02

Pl14-01

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FEB8010000B ‘COVER, SEAT UNDER X
1 _|TAODOS50516A ‘CO\I‘ER, SEAT 1 X

PAGE 97



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

111. (SEAT)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |FEBS010000A SEAT 1 X X
2 |F RAIL, SEAT 1 X X
4 |TA00063345A STAY ASSY 1 X X
5 |TAO0063947A STAY ASSY 1 X X
| 6 |26013-080202 BOLT 14 X X M8X20
| 7 |TAOD063344A STAY ASSY 1 X X
8 |FEB9080000A SPRING 1 X X
9 |F CAP 1 X X
| 10 |FEB9100000A STAY ASSY 2 X X
| 11 |FEB9110000A BRAKET 1 X X
| 12 |RR59030000A4 CUSHION 2 X X
| 13 |RR59040000A4 9X14X35 COLLAR 2 X X
14 |22127-080000 WASHER 2 X X
15 |26013-080552 BOLT 2 X X MB8X55
16 |TTE0230000B3 SEAT BELT 1 X X
17 |26014-100202 BOLT 2 X X M10X20
18 |26013-080162 BOLT 4 X X M8X16
21 |26106-100552 BOLT 2 X X M10X55
22 |26716-100002 NUT 4 X X M10
23 |26366-080002 NUT 1 X X M8
24 |FEB9120000A BRAKET 1 X X
25 |26577-060162 SCREWS 1 X X

PAGE 98



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

112. (STEP)

& 20240 3026h
1 X X
1 X
1 X
1 X X
O X X
[ X X | Mexzs
4 X X (7]
[ X X
E X X
x X
1
1
3 X X
3 X X
1 X X

PAGE 99



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

113. ROPS(ROPS)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h i
2 |TAOD063946A FRAME, LOWER LH 1 X
3 |TAO0063943A FRAME, LOWER RH 1 X
4 |26013-120352 BOLT 12 X
6 |26116-140902 BOLT 4 X
7 |22127-140000 'WASHER, PLAIN 4 X
8 |22217-140000 WASHER, SPRING 4 X
9 |26716-140002 NUT 4 X
12 |FEC1220000A COVER, ROPS 2 X
13 |F CUSHION 4 X
14 |F BOLT 4 X
15 |TAO0063849A FRAME 1 X
17 |NTF8400000A3 PIN 2 X
| 18 |TTET010000A4 'SNAP PIN 2 X
| 19 |26116-181002 BOLT 2 X
| 20 |22217-180000 WASHER, SPRING 2 X
21 |26347-180002 U_NUT 2 X
22 FRAME, LOWER LH 1 X
23 |TAO0063848A FRAME, LOWER RH 1 X
| 24 |TA00060593A REFLECTOR 2 X

PAGE 100



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

113. ROPS(ROPS)

I

g ey [ 2024h 3026h
[ 1_ITADo0E3954 (610 1 X
| 2 [TADODB3951A LH 1 3
|3 [TAnoDs3952A RH 1 X
4_|26013-120352 12 3
4 3

1 X

ROPS 1 X

) X

4 X

4 3

4 X

2 X

2 X

2 3

ROPS 2 3

2 X

2 X

2 X

LH 1 X

RH 1 3

F) 3

PAGE 101



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

115. SMV(SMV EMBLEM)

L]
RN

?\ ]I' 05
[)3 r . jl o
\ I
\ I
- ) \ Iy
=== . LY = | =fr=-
pa ks . hl:.‘_.,. 'y
\ \ T [ |
S s | [
LIS -22 02 I_."
0l Y
I
|
|
[ 2024h 30z6h
No. [Part No. Pan Mame larty)
1_[TA00083957A SMV BRACKET, SMV 1 X
1_|TA00063855A SMV. BRACKET, SMV 1 X
2_|28108-060142 BOLT 3 X X_| Mexi4
3 |'rmum BRAKET ASSY 1 X X
4_|FEC30200004 SV 1 X X
5 26557060202 SCREW 2 X X

PAGE 102



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

120.(DECAL)

No. [Part_No. Part Name @) 2400 (2510 | 2610R  2400h | 2510h ( 2610h
1 |TZE4330000B4 MARK, MAIN SWITCH 1 X X X X X X
2 |F (2400) MARK 2 X
2 1A (2400h) MARK 2 X
2 |TA00050761B (2510) MARK 2 X
2 |TAO0050771B (2510h) MARK 2 X
2 |TAO0060943B (2610R) MARK 2 X
2 |TA00063524A (2610h) MARK 2 X
5 |TZE4150000A4 LABEL, PARKING 1 X | X X X X X
| 8 |[TZE5110000B4 LABEL, START CAUTION 1 X | X X X X X
| 9 |TA00016518A LABEL, SAFETY 1 X | X X X X X
| 10 |TAQ0016517A LABEL, SAFETY 1 X | X X X X X
11 _|NTE5220000C4 LABEL, SAFETY 1 X | X X X X X
12 |TZE5170000B3 ROPS LABEL, ROPS WARNING 1 X X X X X X
12 |TAO0063523A ROPS LABEL, ROPS 1 X X
12 |TA00050764B ROPS (2510] LABEL, ROPS 1 X X
12 ROPS LABEL, ROPS 1 X X
15 |[NTE5210000C4 LABEL, PTO 1 X | X X X X X
| 17 |TZE4190000C4 LABEL, FILLER CAUTION 1 X | X X X X X
| 18 |TZE5180000C4 LABEL, FAN WARNING 1 X | X X X X X
19 |TZE5130000C4 LABEL, MUFFLER 1 X | X X X X X
20 |TZE4130000B4 LABEL, PEDAL 1 X | X X X X X
21 |FED2210000D (2400) NAME PLATE 1 X
| 21 |TA00063522A (2400h) NAME PLATE 1 X
| 21 |TAQ0050762B (2510) NAME PLATE 1 X
| 21 |TAQ00507728B (2510h) NAME PLATE 1 X
21 |TA00060844B {2610R) NAME PLATE 1 X
21 A (2610h) NAME PLATE 1 X

PAGE 103



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

120. (DECAL)

[
|@ty)

No. |Part No. Part Name 2024n 3026h
| 22 |TAQ0051323A PTO (960,MID) LABEL, 960,MID PTO 1 X X
| 23 |TA00051903B PTO (540) LABEL, PTO(540) 1 X X

24 |FED2240000B LABEL, RANGE SHIFT 1 X

24 |TA00050763D LABEL, RANGE SHIFT(3) 1 X
| 25 |TZE4170000B4 LABEL, HYDRAULIC 1 X X
| 26 |FED2260000B LABEL, 4WD 1 X X
| 33 |TZE4300000B4 PTO LABEL, CAUTION 1 X X

34 |FBE4990000A LABEL, WARNING 1 X X

35 |NTE5150000C4 LABEL, CAUTION 1 X X

36 |EA00004125A (A1100N2-TIRE4 EPA) LABEL, ENGINE 1 X X

40 |TA00016634A LABEL,SEATBELT 1 X X
| 41 |TAODOS9067A 1 X X

PAGE 104



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

121. (BALLAST WEIGHT)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h

1 |22137-160000 WASHER 2 X X

2 |22217-160000 WASHER 4 X X

3 |26013-120352 BOLT 6 X X M12X35
4 |26716-120002 NUT 6 X X M12
5 |26716-160002 NUT 4 X X M16
6 1A WEIGHT 5 X X

7 [TA0OO16911A BOLT 2 X X

8 FRONT HITCH ASS'Y 1 X X

PAGE 105



MODEL 2024H - 3036H BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST
122. (REAR VIEW MIRROR)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 |22137-100000 WASHER 2 X X
2 |22217-100000 WASHER 2 X X
3 |26657-100002 NUT 2 X X
4 |26716-100002 NUT 2 X X M10
| 5 |TAODD63359A REAR VIEW MIRROR STAY 2 X X
6 |TCF5170000B3 REAR VIEW MIRROR 2 X X

PAGE 106



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

123. SCV 2PORT (SCV 2PORT)

No. [Part No. Part Name (Q'ty) 2024h 3026h
1 BRAKET, SCV 1 X
1 3A BRAKET, SCV 1 X
2 |TA00021033A LEVER, SCV 1 X X
3 |22127-080000 WASHER 1 X X
| 4 |RR66240000A4 SPRING 2 X X
| 5 |26346-080002 NUT 1 X X M8
| 6 |TA00001290A SCV 1 X X
6 |TAODO3TB49A VALVE 1 X X
| 7 |26106-080552 BOLT 2 X X MBX55
8 |FBA3060000A JOINT 2 X X
9 |FBA3150000A JOINT ARM 2 X X
9 |FBA3150000A JOINT ARM 2 X X
10 |CEE4050000A4 ELBOW 2 X X
1" 328 HOSE 2 X X
12 |TA00019291D ASSY, CAP 1 X X
13 |24311-000080 O-RING 2 X X
14 |26013-080302 BOLT 2 X X M8X30
15 |VD05460000A4 GRIP 1 X X

PAGE 107



MODEL 2024H - 3036H

BAD BOY TRACTOR PARTS LIST

124

P8O-1

& 3
5
ey pasn
£
3 N qj
A
No. [Part_No. Part Name @ty o
1 _[TA00gsat96A ASSH, AIR BREATHER 1 X
(2 26108080122 BOLT, FLANGE 1 X
"3 [z3080-016000 CLAMF 2 X
["a_[FEssos00008 HOSE z X
(5 [Tanoaszsssa Dizxdl) ORIFICE 1 X

PAGE 108



